TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A Project No.: GA PFH 2(1) Project Name: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE OVER COLEMAN RIVER (MP 6.1 ON TALLULAH RIVER ROAD)

State:	GA	Opened at:	Sterling, VA	
County:	RABUN	By:	Jason Albright	
	CHATTAHOOCHEE NATIONAL FOREST	Date:	09/01/2011	
I certif	y that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids	received and	publicly opened	for this solicitation.
	Signed: Jason Albright			
	Date: 09/01/2011			
	Contract Awarded to: Bryant's Land and Develop	oment Industr	ries, Inc.	Date: 09/15/2011

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Bryant's Land and Development Indus	488,636.87	
159 Depot Street		
Burnsville, NC 28714		
Colwell Construction Company, Inc.	538,714.06	
P.O. Box 850		
587 Rock Road		
Blairsville, GA 30574		
Owle Construction, LLC	669,366.50	
120 Hoot Owl Rd.		
Whittier, NC 28789		
North Georgia Concrete, Inc.	706,541.68	
P.O. Box 827		
Fayetteville, GA 30214		
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	858,656.00	
1075 Red Mile Road		
Lexington, KY 40504		
Engineer's Estimate	740,000.00	

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	ALL	44,075.00	44,075.00
Col	well Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		27,586.62	27,586.62
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		66,500.00	66,500.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		73,650.00	73,650.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		100,000.00	100,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		74,559.50	74,559.50
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	ALL	6,450.00	6,450.00
Col	well Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		20,320.56	20,320.56
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		10,000.00	10,000.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		9,000.00	9,000.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		12,000.00	12,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		16,500.00	16,500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	ALL	6,450.00	6,450.00
Col	well Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		14,000.00	14,000.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		14,000.00	14,000.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		10,000.00	10,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		16,500.00	16,500.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	1,250	3.55	4,437.50
Col	well Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		3.75	4,687.50
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		5.20	6,500.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		3.50	4,375.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		4.50	5,625.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		7.00	8,750.00
15706-2200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, FILTER BAG		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	2	645.00	1,290.00
Col	well Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		900.00	1,800.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		500.00	1,000.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		400.00	800.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		950.00	1,900.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		1,100.00	2,200.00

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20103-0000	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRU	BBING		
Bry	ant's Land and Devel	lopment Indus	1,200	3.76	4,512.00
Col	well Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		2.65	3,180.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC			16.00	19,200.00
Nor	th Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		16.35	19,620.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	orporation		10.87	13,044.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		5.50	6,600.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
Bry	ant's Land and Devel	lopment Indus	6	107.50	645.00
Col	well Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		50.00	300.00
	le Construction, LLC			100.00	600.00
Nor	th Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		50.00	300.00
	egrass Contracting C			150.00	900.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		90.00	540.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEN	MENT, ASPHALT		
Bry	ant's Land and Devel	lopment Indus	330	9.45	3,118.50
•	well Construction Co	•		12.65	4,174.50
Ow	le Construction, LLC			8.50	2,805.00
Nor	th Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		18.38	6,065.40
	egrass Contracting C			6.00	1,980.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA			9.00	2,970.00
20304-1000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUC	CTURES AND OBSTRU	JCTIONS	
Bry	ant's Land and Devel	lopment Indus	ALL	40,592.00	40,592.00
Col	well Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		15,600.00	15,600.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC			17,000.00	17,000.00
Nor	th Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		33,500.00	33,500.00
	egrass Contracting C			49,000.00	49,000.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA	-		45,000.00	45,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	TION		
Bry	ant's Land and Devel		180	46.46	8,362.80
•	well Construction Co	•		16.95	3,051.00
	le Construction, LLC			27.00	4,860.00
	th Georgia Concrete			80.00	14,400.00
	egrass Contracting C			19.00	3,420.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA	-		20.00	3,600.00

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
Brya	Bryant's Land and Development Indus		80	64.50	5,160.00
Colw	ell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		22.50	1,800.00
Owle	Construction, LL	С		27.00	2,160.00
North	n Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		88.00	7,040.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		23.50	1,880.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		26.00	2,080.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONS	TRUCTION		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	500	32.25	16,125.00
Colw	ell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		16.85	8,425.00
Owle	Construction, LL	С		32.00	16,000.00
North	n Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		55.00	27,500.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		30.00	15,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		18.00	9,000.00
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVA	TION		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	300	64.50	19,350.00
Colw	ell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		46.20	13,860.00
Owle	Construction, LL	С		25.00	7,500.00
North	n Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		74.00	22,200.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		55.00	16,500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		100.00	30,000.00
20815-0000	LPSM	COFFERDAMS			
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	ALL	5,482.50	5,482.50
Colw	ell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		4,850.00	4,850.00
Owle	Construction, LL	С		12,000.00	12,000.00
Nortl	n Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		83,000.00	83,000.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		165,160.00	165,160.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		55,000.00	55,000.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GF	RADING C OR D		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	160	34.94	5,590.40
•	ell Construction C	-		35.60	5,696.00
Owle	Construction, LL	C		34.00	5,440.00
	n Georgia Concrete			38.00	6,080.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		30.00	4,800.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA	-		32.00	5,120.00

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30110-000	00 TON	AGGREGATE SURFA	CE COURSE		
Bryant's Land and De		elopment Indus	340	27.95	9,503.00
	Colwell Construction C	-		31.50	10,710.00
С	Whe Construction, LL	C		34.00	11,560.00
N	lorth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		33.00	11,220.00
В	Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		30.00	10,200.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		33.00	11,220.00
40201-440	00 TON	HOT ASPHALT CONC B OR D (TYPE V - STF		VEEM TEST, CLASS	B, GRADING
В	Bryant's Land and Deve		70	182.75	12,792.50
	Colwell Construction C	-		235.00	16,450.00
	Whe Construction, LL			300.00	21,000.00
N	lorth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		200.00	14,000.00
В	Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		200.00	14,000.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		290.00	20,300.00
55201-020	00 CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCI	RETE, CLASS A (AE)		
В	Bryant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	118	537.50	63,425.00
C	Colwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		1,100.00	129,800.00
C	Whe Construction, LL	C		780.00	92,040.00
N	lorth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		665.00	78,470.00
В	Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		750.00	88,500.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		900.00	106,200.00
55202-100	00 SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONC	RETE, CLASS D (AE), I	FOR APPROACH SLA	ABS, TYPE 1
	Bryant's Land and Deve	-	45	193.50	8,707.50
	Colwell Construction C	1 57		550.50	24,772.50
С	Whe Construction, LL	C		350.00	15,750.00
N	lorth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		232.50	10,462.50
В	luegrass Contracting (Corporation		270.00	12,150.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		250.00	11,250.00
55220-000	00 LNFT	EXPANSION JOINTS			
	Bryant's Land and Deve		41	90.19	3,697.79
	Colwell Construction C	1 27		17.60	721.60
	Owle Construction, LL			100.00	4,100.00
N	lorth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		25.00	1,025.00
В	Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		53.00	2,173.00
F	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		60.00	2,460.00

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55302-0500	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRE	SSED CONCRETE SLAP	3S, 48" VOIDED	
Br	yant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	250	300.14	75,035.00
Co	lwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		344.61	86,152.50
Ov	vle Construction, LL	C		340.00	85,000.00
No	orth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		248.00	62,000.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting (Corporation		269.00	67,250.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		300.00	75,000.00
55401-1000	LB	REINFORCING STEE	L		
Br	yant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	12,271	1.08	13,252.68
Co	lwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		1.31	16,075.01
Ov	vle Construction, LL	C		1.50	18,406.50
No	orth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		0.68	8,344.28
Blu	uegrass Contracting (Corporation		1.00	12,271.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		1.75	21,474.25
55401-2000	LB	REINFORCING STEE	L, EPOXY COATED		
Br	yant's Land and Deve		265	1.18	312.70
	olwell Construction C	-		1.65	437.25
	vle Construction, LL			3.00	795.00
	orth Georgia Concrete			1.10	291.50
Bl	uegrass Contracting (Corporation		1.20	318.00
EN	IGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2.25	596.25
55601-1400	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, T	IMBER, STEEL-BACKE	D	
Br	yant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	130	139.75	18,167.50
Co	lwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		173.31	22,530.30
Ov	vle Construction, LL	C		270.00	35,100.00
No	orth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		288.00	37,440.00
Blu	uegrass Contracting (Corporation		275.00	35,750.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		150.00	19,500.00
56401-1000	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, E	ELASTOMERIC		
Br	yant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	10	1,075.00	10,750.00
	olwell Construction C	-		270.00	2,700.00
	vle Construction, LL	1 27		150.00	1,500.00
	orth Georgia Concrete			218.00	2,180.00
	uegrass Contracting (500.00	5,000.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA	-		200.00	2,000.00

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
57502-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY BRIDG	E		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	ALL	47,859.00	47,859.00
Col	well Construction C	ompany, Inc.		51,070.00	51,070.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		128,000.00	128,000.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		47,800.00	47,800.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		157,000.00	157,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		142,000.00	142,000.00
60915-1000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCR	RETE		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	3	107.50	322.50
-	well Construction C	-		155.32	465.96
	le Construction, LLC			100.00	300.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		50.00	150.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		75.00	225.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		120.00	360.00
61702-1400	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION	. TYPE SBT TANGEN	Г	
Bry	ant's Land and Deve		2	1,720.00	3,440.00
-	well Construction C	1		3,152.98	6,305.96
	le Construction, LLC			5,000.00	10,000.00
	rth Georgia Concrete			9,444.00	18,888.00
	egrass Contracting C			4,750.00	9,500.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA	-		2,500.00	5,000.00
61707-2000	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSI	TION RAILING, SBT S	SYSTEM	
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	50	150.50	7,525.00
-	well Construction C	-		162.18	8,109.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		200.00	10,000.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		265.00	13,250.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		205.00	10,250.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA			120.00	6,000.00
61901-0000	LNFT	FENCE			
Bry	ant's Land and Deve		30	30.10	903.00
-	well Construction C	-		18.90	567.00
	le Construction, LLC			100.00	3,000.00
	rth Georgia Concrete			30.00	900.00
	egrass Contracting C			30.00	900.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA	-		70.00	2,100.00

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND F	PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-ING	CH DEPTH	
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	500	21.50	10,750.00
Co	lwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		28.60	14,300.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		21.00	10,500.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		5.00	2,500.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		11.00	5,500.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		10.00	5,000.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHM	ENT		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	500	4.30	2,150.00
Co	lwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		8.50	4,250.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		2.00	1,000.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		7.00	3,500.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		0.60	300.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2.50	1,250.00
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, T	TYPE 3		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	4	107.50	430.00
-	lwell Construction Co	-		125.25	501.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		100.00	400.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		150.00	600.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		180.00	720.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESE	ET SIGN		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	1	215.00	215.00
Co	lwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		50.00	50.00
Ow	le Construction, LLC	2		500.00	500.00
No	rth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		500.00	500.00
Blu	egrass Contracting C	Corporation		250.00	250.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		180.00	180.00
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKI	NGS, TYPE A, SOLID		
Bry	ant's Land and Deve		1,400	1.08	1,512.00
	lwell Construction Co			0.42	588.00
	le Construction, LLC			2.00	2,800.00
	rth Georgia Concrete			1.50	2,100.00
	egrass Contracting C			3.00	4,200.00
	GINEER'S ESTIMA	-		1.50	2,100.00

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAF	FIC CONTROL, DRUM		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	35	64.50	2,257.50
Colv	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		35.88	1,255.80
Owle	e Construction, LLO	0		60.00	2,100.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		100.00	3,500.00
	grass Contracting C	-		60.00	2,100.00
ENC	SINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		80.00	2,800.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAF	FIC CONTROL, WARNIN	NG LIGHT TYPE B	
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	2	96.75	193.50
Colv	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		125.00	250.00
Owle	e Construction, LLO	C		50.00	100.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		250.00	500.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Corporation		80.00	160.00
ENC	SINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		150.00	300.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAF	FIC CONTROL, CONSTR	RUCTION SIGN	
Brya	nt's Land and Deve		180	21.50	3,870.00
•	vell Construction C	•		5.95	1,071.00
	e Construction, LL			20.00	3,600.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		53.00	9,540.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Corporation		20.00	3,600.00
ENC	SINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		14.00	2,520.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAF	FIC CONTROL, FLAGGE	ER	
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	500	20.50	10,250.00
Colv	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		20.50	10,250.00
Owle	e Construction, LL	C		20.50	10,250.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		20.50	10,250.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Corporation		20.50	10,250.00
ENC	JINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		20.50	10,250.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	1	9,675.00	9,675.00
•	vell Construction C	-		12,000.00	12,000.00
	e Construction, LL			16,000.00	16,000.00
	h Georgia Concrete			45,000.00	45,000.00
	grass Contracting (5,000.00	5,000.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Joipolation			

Bid Schedule A Project No.: GA PFH 2(1) Project Name: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE OVER COLEMAN RIVER (MP 6.1 ON TALLULAH RIVER ROAD)

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension

No extension errors in this Schedule.

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Project Name: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE OVER COLEMAN RIVER (MP 6.1 ON TALLULAH RIVER ROAD)

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Bryant's Land and Development Indus	488,636.87	488,636.87	
Colwell Construction Company, Inc.	538,714.06	538,714.06	
Owle Construction, LLC	669,366.50	669,366.50	
North Georgia Concrete, Inc.	706,541.68	706,541.68	
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	858,656.00	858,656.00	

The apparent low bidder is 34 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A Project No.: GA PFH 2(1) Project Name: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE OVER TALLULAH RIVER (MP 6.7 ON TALLULAH RIVER ROAD)

State: GA		Opened at:	Sterling, VA	
County: RABUN		By:	Jason Albright	
CHATTA	HOOCHEE NATIONAL FOREST	Date:	09/01/2011	
I certify that this E	Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bid	s received and	publicly opened	for this solicitation.
	Signed: Jason Albright			
	Title: Contract Specialist			Date: 09/01/2011
Contrac	et Awarded to:			Date:
Contractor			D.1.4	
Contractor			Bid Amount	Responsive
Bryant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus		706,502.43	
159 Depot Street				
Burnsville, NC 28714				
Orale Construction II			951 200 50	
Owle Construction, LLO			851,300.50	
120 Hoot Owl Rd.				
Whittier, NC 28789				
Colwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		879,726.86	
P.O. Box 850	1			
587 Rock Road				
Blairsville, GA 30574				
North Georgia Concrete	Inc		942,319.15	
P.O. Box 827	e, me.		942,519.15	
Fayetteville, GA 30214	1			
ruyette ville, orr 5021				
Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		1,028,610.20	
1075 Red Mile Road				
Lexington, KY 40504				
Engineer's Estimate			1 000 000 00	
Engineer's Estimate			1,000,000.00	

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	ALL	44,075.00	44,075.00
Owle	e Construction, LLO	2		65,000.00	65,000.00
Colv	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		41,050.00	41,050.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		69,250.00	69,250.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Corporation		90,000.00	90,000.00
ENC	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		84,092.25	84,092.25
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	ALL	6,450.00	6,450.00
Owle	e Construction, LLO	2		10,000.00	10,000.00
Colv	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		15,007.20	15,007.20
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Corporation		10,000.00	10,000.00
ENC	JINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		18,000.00	18,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	ALL	6,450.00	6,450.00
Owle	e Construction, LLO	C		14,000.00	14,000.00
Colv	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		14,000.00	14,000.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Corporation		10,000.00	10,000.00
ENC	JINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		18,000.00	18,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	1,700	3.55	6,035.00
Owle	e Construction, LLO	2		5.20	8,840.00
Colv	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		3.25	5,525.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		3.50	5,950.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Corporation		4.50	7,650.00
ENC	JINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		7.00	11,900.00
15706-2200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, FILTER BAG		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	2	537.50	1,075.00
Owle	e Construction, LLO	C		500.00	1,000.00
Colv	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		948.50	1,897.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		400.00	800.00
Blue	grass Contracting C	Corporation		950.00	1,900.00
ENC	JINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		1,000.00	2,000.00

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20103-00	00 SQYD	CLEARING AND GRU	JBBING		
]	Bryant's Land and Devel		1,050	2.69	2,824.50
	Owle Construction, LLC	-		16.00	16,800.00
(Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		3.75	3,937.50
]	North Georgia Concrete,	Inc.		22.45	23,572.50
]	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		14.60	15,330.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		5.00	5,250.00
20301-19	00 EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE C	CULVERT		
]	Bryant's Land and Devel	opment Indus	1	215.00	215.00
(Owle Construction, LLC			400.00	400.00
(Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
]	North Georgia Concrete,	Inc.		500.00	500.00
]	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		1,000.00	1,000.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		1,400.00	1,400.00
20301-24	00 EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
]	Bryant's Land and Devel	opment Indus	4	107.50	430.00
(Owle Construction, LLC			100.00	400.00
(Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		25.00	100.00
]	North Georgia Concrete,	Inc.		50.00	200.00
]	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		150.00	600.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		150.00	600.00
20304-10	00 LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRU	CTURES AND OBSTRU	JCTIONS	
]	Bryant's Land and Devel	opment Indus	ALL	42,427.03	42,427.03
(Owle Construction, LLC			20,000.00	20,000.00
(Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		32,500.00	32,500.00
]	North Georgia Concrete,	Inc.		33,000.00	33,000.00
]	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		68,000.00	68,000.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		90,000.00	90,000.00
20401-00	00 CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	TION		
]	Bryant's Land and Devel	opment Indus	430	46.46	19,977.80
(Owle Construction, LLC			27.00	11,610.00
(Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		20.40	8,772.00
]	North Georgia Concrete,	Inc.		67.00	28,810.00
]	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		16.50	7,095.00
]	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		28.00	12,040.00

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	290	64.50	18,705.00
Owle	e Construction, LL	C		27.00	7,830.00
Colw	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		14.75	4,277.50
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		72.00	20,880.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		20.00	5,800.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		31.00	8,990.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONS	TRUCTION		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	250	32.25	8,062.50
Owle	e Construction, LL	C		32.00	8,000.00
Colw	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		16.50	4,125.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		56.00	14,000.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		30.00	7,500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		17.00	4,250.00
20701-1600	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTE	KTILE, TYPE IV-E		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	30	3.23	96.90
Owle	e Construction, LL	C		25.00	750.00
Colw	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		12.60	378.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		5.00	150.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		25.00	750.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		24.00	720.00
20703-0000	SQYD	GEOGRID			
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	520	8.60	4,472.00
Owle	e Construction, LL	2		10.00	5,200.00
Colw	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		5.25	2,730.00
Nort	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		7.65	3,978.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		10.00	5,200.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		7.00	3,640.00
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVA	TION		
Brya	nt's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	195	64.50	12,577.50
Owle	e Construction, LL	C		25.00	4,875.00
Colw	vell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		53.76	10,483.20
North	h Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		87.00	16,965.00
Blue	grass Contracting (Corporation		55.00	10,725.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		80.00	15,600.00

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20811-0000) SQFT	SHORING AND BRA	CING		
Bi	yant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	1,300	32.25	41,925.00
O	wle Construction, LLC			28.00	36,400.00
Со	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		56.60	73,580.00
Ne	orth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		40.00	52,000.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting C	orporation		10.00	13,000.00
Eì	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		40.00	52,000.00
20815-0000) LPSM	COFFERDAMS			
Bi	yant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	ALL	5,482.50	5,482.50
O	wle Construction, LLC			14,000.00	14,000.00
Co	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		5,580.90	5,580.90
Ne	orth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting C	orporation		95,000.00	95,000.00
Eì	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		55,000.00	55,000.00
25101-1000) CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CL	ASS 1		
Bı	yant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	18	75.25	1,354.50
O	wle Construction, LLC			100.00	1,800.00
Co	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		80.25	1,444.50
Ne	orth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		100.00	1,800.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting C	orporation		75.00	1,350.00
El	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		110.00	1,980.00
25101-5000) CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CL	ASS 5		
Bi	yant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	21	107.50	2,257.50
O	wle Construction, LLC			110.00	2,310.00
Co	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		95.60	2,007.60
Ne	orth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		100.00	2,100.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting C	orporation		80.00	1,680.00
Eì	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		150.00	3,150.00
25510-0000) CUYD	SELECT GRANULAF	BACKFILL		
Bı	yant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	440	59.13	26,017.20
	wle Construction, LLC			110.00	48,400.00
Со	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		85.75	37,730.00
Ne	orth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		67.00	29,480.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting C	orporation		120.00	52,800.00
	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	-		60.00	26,400.00

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30110-0	000 TON	AGGREGATE SURFA	CE COURSE		
	Bryant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	420	27.95	11,739.00
	Owle Construction, LL	С		35.00	14,700.00
	Colwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		32.80	13,776.00
	North Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		33.00	13,860.00
	Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		26.75	11,235.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		33.00	13,860.00
55201-02	200 CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONC	RETE, CLASS A (AE)		
	Bryant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	112	537.50	60,200.00
	Owle Construction, LL	С		790.00	88,480.00
	Colwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		1,175.00	131,600.00
	North Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		751.25	84,140.00
	Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		785.00	87,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		900.00	100,800.00
55201-0	800 CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONC	RETE, CLASS D (AE)		
	Bryant's Land and Deve		63	537.50	33,862.50
	Owle Construction, LL	-		980.00	61,740.00
	Colwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		1,278.60	80,551.80
	North Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		1,049.00	66,087.00
	Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		980.00	61,740.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		1,000.00	63,000.00
55202-2	000 SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONC	RETE, CLASS D (AE), 1	FOR APPROACH SLA	ABS, TYPE 2
	Bryant's Land and Deve	elopment Indus	34	193.50	6,579.00
	Owle Construction, LL	C		580.00	19,720.00
	Colwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		500.50	17,017.00
	North Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		433.75	14,747.50
	Bluegrass Contracting (Corporation		270.00	9,180.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		260.00	8,840.00
55401-1	000 LB	REINFORCING STEEI	J		
	Bryant's Land and Deve		12,509	1.08	13,509.72
	Owle Construction, LL			1.50	18,763.50
	Colwell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		1.31	16,386.79
	North Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		0.95	11,883.55
	Bluegrass Contracting (1		1.00	12,509.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		1.75	21,890.75

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55401-2	2000 LB	REINFORCING STEE	L, EPOXY COATED		
	Bryant's Land and Devel	lopment Indus	20,456	1.18	24,138.08
	Owle Construction, LLC			2.00	40,912.00
	Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		1.65	33,752.40
	North Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		1.10	22,501.60
	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		1.20	24,547.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2.25	46,026.00
55501-0	0000 LPSM	STRUCTURAL STEE	L		
	Bryant's Land and Devel	lopment Indus	ALL	183,825.00	183,825.00
	Owle Construction, LLC			165,000.00	165,000.00
	Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		191,438.83	191,438.83
	North Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		174,164.00	174,164.00
	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		260,000.00	260,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		180,693.00	180,693.00
55601-1	1400 LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, T	IMBER, STEEL-BACKI	ED	
	Bryant's Land and Devel	lopment Indus	230	139.75	32,142.50
	Owle Construction, LLC			270.00	62,100.00
	Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		173.31	39,861.30
	North Georgia Concrete			290.00	66,700.00
	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		275.00	63,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		150.00	34,500.00
56401-1	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, F	ELASTOMERIC		
	Bryant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	6	1,075.00	6,450.00
	Owle Construction, LLC			400.00	2,400.00
	Colwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		450.00	2,700.00
	North Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		10.00	60.00
	Bluegrass Contracting C	orporation		1,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		900.00	5,400.00
60103-0	D140 EACH	CONCRETE, HEADW	ALL FOR 24-INCH PIP	E CULVERT	
	Bryant's Land and Devel	lopment Indus	1	1,075.00	1,075.00
	Owle Construction, LLC			3,200.00	3,200.00
	Colwell Construction Co			850.00	850.00
	North Georgia Concrete			1,600.00	1,600.00
	Bluegrass Contracting C			1,500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	-		2,100.00	2,100.00

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800) LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVE	RT		
Br	yant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	64	58.05	3,715.20
Ov	wle Construction, LLC	2		135.00	8,640.00
Co	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		65.50	4,192.00
No	orth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		85.00	5,440.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting C	Corporation		90.00	5,760.00
EN	IGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		52.00	3,328.00
60210-0800) EACH	END SECTION FOR 24	-INCH PIPE CULVERT		
Br	yant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	2	451.50	903.00
Ov	wle Construction, LLC	2		1,300.00	2,600.00
Co	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		875.00	1,750.00
No	orth Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting C	Corporation		1,250.00	2,500.00
EN	IGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		1,150.00	2,300.00
60403-0900) EACH	INLET, TYPE 4B			
Br	yant's Land and Deve	·	1	3,762.50	3,762.50
	vle Construction, LLC	-		3,200.00	3,200.00
	olwell Construction C			755.25	755.25
	orth Georgia Concrete			3,000.00	3,000.00
	uegrass Contracting C			2,500.00	2,500.00
EN	IGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		3,900.00	3,900.00
60502-0000) LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UND	DERDRAIN SYSTEM		
Br	yant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	15	86.00	1,290.00
	vle Construction, LLC	-		100.00	1,500.00
Co	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		22.65	339.75
	orth Georgia Concrete			70.00	1,050.00
Bl	uegrass Contracting C	Corporation		20.00	300.00
	IGINEER'S ESTIMA			30.00	450.00
60915-1000) EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCR	ETE		
Br	yant's Land and Deve		1	107.50	107.50
	vle Construction, LLC			100.00	100.00
	olwell Construction C			150.00	150.00
	orth Georgia Concrete			50.00	50.00
	uegrass Contracting C			75.00	75.00
	IGINEER'S ESTIMA	-		120.00	120.00

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-140	0 EACH	TERMINAL SECTION	, TYPE SBT TANGENT		
B	ryant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	3	1,720.00	5,160.00
0	wle Construction, LLC			5,000.00	15,000.00
C	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		3,152.98	9,458.94
Ν	orth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		9,650.00	28,950.00
B	luegrass Contracting C	Corporation		4,750.00	14,250.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2,500.00	7,500.00
61707-200	0 LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSI	TION RAILING, SBT S	YSTEM	
B	ryant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	70	150.50	10,535.00
0	wle Construction, LLC			200.00	14,000.00
С	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		173.31	12,131.70
	orth Georgia Concrete			267.00	18,690.00
B	luegrass Contracting C	Corporation		205.00	14,350.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		120.00	8,400.00
61901-000	0 LNFT	FENCE			
B	ryant's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	20	30.10	602.00
	wle Construction, LLC			100.00	2,000.00
C	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		25.60	512.00
	orth Georgia Concrete			30.00	600.00
В	luegrass Contracting C	Corporation		30.00	600.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		70.00	1,400.00
62001-170	0 CUYD	DIMENSIONED MASO WELLS)	ONRY, MEDIUM POIN	FED FINISH (FOR DI	RAINAGE
B	ryant's Land and Deve	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6	645.00	3,870.00
	wle Construction, LLC	-		700.00	4,200.00
C	olwell Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		1,285.45	7,712.70
Ν	orth Georgia Concrete	, Inc.		800.00	4,800.00
В	luegrass Contracting C	Corporation		1,100.00	6,600.00
	NGINEER'S ESTIMA			5,500.00	33,000.00
62401-030	0 SQYD	FURNISHING AND PI	ACING TOPSOIL, 4-IN	ICH DEPTH	
B	ryant's Land and Deve		650	21.50	13,975.00
	wle Construction, LLC	1		21.00	13,650.00
	olwell Construction Co			22.85	14,852.50
	orth Georgia Concrete			5.00	3,250.00
	luegrass Contracting C			11.00	7,150.00
	2 0	•			/

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHME	NT		
Bryaı	nt's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	640	4.30	2,752.00
Owle	Construction, LLC	2		2.00	1,280.00
Colw	ell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		12.50	8,000.00
North	n Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		5.50	3,520.00
Blueg	grass Contracting C	Corporation		0.60	384.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2.50	1,600.00
62901-1300	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CO TURF REINFORCEME	ONTROL PRODUCT, TY ENT MAT	/PE 5.B	
Bryan	nt's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	120	4.30	516.00
	Construction, LLC			5.00	600.00
	ell Construction C			14.60	1,752.00
	Georgia Concrete			12.00	1,440.00
	grass Contracting C			6.00	720.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		20.00	2,400.00
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TY	YPE 3		
Bryaı	nt's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	4	75.25	301.00
Owle	Construction, LLC	C		100.00	400.00
Colw	ell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		125.50	502.00
North	n Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
Blueg	grass Contracting C	Corporation		150.00	600.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		180.00	720.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFI	C CONTROL, DRUM		
Bryan	nt's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	35	64.50	2,257.50
Owle	Construction, LLC	2		60.00	2,100.00
Colw	ell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		35.40	1,239.00
North	n Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		100.00	3,500.00
Blueg	grass Contracting C	Corporation		60.00	2,100.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		80.00	2,800.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFI	C CONTROL, WARNIN	IG LIGHT TYPE B	
Bryaı	nt's Land and Deve	lopment Indus	2	107.50	215.00
Owle	Construction, LLC	2		50.00	100.00
Colw	ell Construction C	ompany, Inc.		125.50	251.00
North	n Georgia Concrete	e, Inc.		250.00	500.00
Blueg	grass Contracting C	Corporation		80.00	160.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		170.00	340.00

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFI	C CONTROL, CONST	RUCTION SIGN	
Brya	nt's Land and Dev	elopment Indus	90	21.50	1,935.00
Owle	e Construction, LL	LC		20.00	1,800.00
Colw	vell Construction (Company, Inc.		9.65	868.50
Nort	h Georgia Concret	te, Inc.		85.00	7,650.00
Blue	grass Contracting	Corporation		20.00	1,800.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM	ATE		18.00	1,620.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFI	C CONTROL. FLAGG	ER	
Brva	nt's Land and Dev		1,000	20.50	20,500.00
•	Construction, LL	-	,	20.50	20,500.00
	vell Construction (20.50	20,500.00
	h Georgia Concret			20.50	20,500.00
	grass Contracting	,		20.50	20,500.00
	INEER'S ESTIM			20.50	20,500.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
Brya	nt's Land and Dev	elopment Indus	1	9,675.00	9,675.00
•	Construction, LL	-		5,000.00	5,000.00
	vell Construction (12,000.00	12,000.00
	h Georgia Concret	1 1		2,000.00	2,000.00
	grass Contracting			5,000.00	5,000.00
	INEER'S ESTIM			11,000.00	11,000.00

Bid Schedule - Option A Project No.: GA PFH 2(1) Project Name: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE OVER TALLULAH RIVER (MP 6.7 ON TALLULAH RIVER

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

|--|

No extension errors in this Schedule.

Project No.: GA PFH 2(1)

Project Name: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE OVER COLEMAN RIVER (MP 6.1 ON TALLULAH RIVER ROAD)

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Bryant's Land and Development Indus	488,636.87	488,636.87	
Colwell Construction Company, Inc.	538,714.06	538,714.06	
Owle Construction, LLC	669,366.50	669,366.50	
North Georgia Concrete, Inc.	706,541.68	706,541.68	
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	858,656.00	858,656.00	

The apparent low bidder is 34 % below the engineer's estimate.